1 Pcs.         Date：
AEC-Q200
AP-2203651
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer： 深圳市海藍芯科技有限公司
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：
Quantity： 2022/07/18

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
LVS404018 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (mΩ)±20% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVS404018-1R0□-AU 1 100kHz,1V 32 4.10(3.60) 2.80(2.50) 20,30 1R0
LVS404018-1R5□-AU 1.5 100kHz,1V 40 3.30(2.90) 2.60(2.30) 20,30 1R5
LVS404018-1R8□-AU 1.8 100kHz,1V 55 2.80(2.50) 2.50(2.20) 20,30 1R8
LVS404018-2R2□-AU 2.2 100kHz,1V 60 2.80(2.50) 2.50(2.20) 20,30 2R2
LVS404018-2R3□-AU 2.3 100kHz,1V 60 2.80(2.50) 2.50(2.20) 20,30 2R3
LVS404018-3R3□-AU 3.3 100kHz,1V 70 2.20(1.90) 2.10(1.80) 20,30 3R3
LVS404018-3R6□-AU 3.6 100kHz,1V 75 2.10(1.80) 1.90(1.70) 20,30 3R6
LVS404018-3R9□-AU 3.9 100kHz,1V 75 2.10(1.80) 1.90(1.70) 20,30 3R9
LVS404018-4R7□-AU 4.7 100kHz,1V 90 2.00(1.80) 1.70(1.50) 20,30 4R7
LVS404018-6R8□-AU 6.8 100kHz,1V 110 1.60(1.40) 1.50(1.30) 20,30 6R8
LVS404018-8R2□-AU 8.2 100kHz,1V 155 1.50(1.30) 1.30(1.10) 20,30 8R2
LVS404018-100□-AU 10 100kHz,1V 170 1.40(1.20) 1.20(1.00) 20,30 100
LVS404018-150□-AU 15 100kHz,1V 250 1.00(0.90) 1.00(0.90) 20,30 150
LVS404018-220□-AU 22 100kHz,1V 350 0.90(0.81) 0.85(0.76) 20,30 220
LVS404018-330□-AU 33 100kHz,1V 530 0.80(0.72) 0.70(0.63) 20,30 330
LVS404018-470□-AU 47 100kHz,1V 720 0.70(0.63) 0.56(0.50) 20,30 470
LVS404018-680□-AU 68 100kHz,1V 1000 0.56(0.50) 0.45(0.40) 20,30 680
LVS404018-101□-AU 100 100kHz,1V 1500 0.46(0.41) 0.38(0.34) 20,30 101
LVS404018-121□-AU 120 100kHz,1V 1600 0.38(0.34) 0.36(0.32) 20,30 121
LVS404018-151□-AU 150 100kHz,1V 2500 0.35(0.31) 0.30(0.27) 20,30 151
LVS404018-221□-AU 220 100kHz,1V 4000 0.28(0.25) 0.23(0.20) 20,30 221
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.